= R . T - 7 B

W W W NN NN NONONN R e e e e e ek ek bk e
[ — - - S Y - 7 T~ 7* T (S T S TV R -~ I T N ¥ NN U 7V B O S SN Y

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving the FY 2011 Budget Amendments No.1 for the Schuk Toak District
Administration and San Pedro Community)

RESOLUTION NO. 11-180
WHEREAS, the Schuk Toak District presented to the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council the
Schuk Toak District Administration and San Pedro Community Budget Amendments

No.1; and

WHEREAS, the Schuk Toak District Administration BudgetAmendment No. 1 will ot change the

-

original FY 2011 budget amount of $825,096.80; and

WHEREAS, the San Pedro Community Budget Amendment No. 1 will not change the original FY
2011 budget amount of $90,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the Schuk Toak District Council at a meeting held on Wednesday, April 20, 2011 with
aquornm present, did review and approve the District Administration and San Pedro
Community Budget Amendments No. 1.

NOW,THEREFORE, BEIT RESOLVED thatthe Tohono O0'odham Legislative Council herebyapproves
the FY 2011 Budget Amendment No. 1 for the Schuk Toak District Administration as

outlined.

Decreasing:

610 Salaries $17,680.00

620 Fringe Benefits $ 5,127.20

725 Well Supplies $ 5,000.00

727 Building Materials $10,000.00

730 Dues & Subscriptions $ 1,000.00

751 Lease / Rentals $ 2,000.00

750 Major Capital $10,000.00
TOTAL $50,807.20 ; and

Increasing:

720 Supplies - Office $ 5,000.00

810 Professional Services $45,807.20
TOTAL $ 50,807.20

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council hereby approves the FY

2011 Budget Amendment No. 1 for the San Pedro Community as outlined.

Decreasing:
650 Tuition and Registration $1,000.00
724 Kitchen Supplies $1,000.00

751 Lease / Rentals $ 500.00




e 1 St bR W N e

-
N =

RESOLUTION NO. 11-180
(Approving the FY 2011 Budget Amendments No.1 for the Schuk Toak District Administration and San
Pedro Community)

Page 2 0f 3

855 Consumables $1,000.900
TOTAL $ 3,500.00; and

Increasing:

612 Occasional Appointments $1,500.00

852 Donations / Contributions $1,0600.00

861 Miscellaneous Assistance $1,000.00
TOTAL $ 3,500.00

to be expended in accordance with attached budgets.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED by the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Conncil that the Tohono 0'odham
Nation’s Officials, to wit; Chairperson, Vice Chairperson and any official appointed
designee is hereby authorized to execnte the budget, provided however, that any
amendments affecting the funding or funding level of this budget shall be submitted
for further prior approval

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council on the 11™ Day
0ofMAY, 2011 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,595.50 FOR; -0- AGAINST;
=0- NOT VOTING; and [05] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Article VI,
Section 1 (di2) & (3) of the Consiitution of the Tohono O0'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
O'odham Nation on Janunary 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 ofthe Actof June 18,1934 (48
Stat. 984).

TOHONO 0'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

/}M ‘7@%,4

Verlon M. Jose, Legislative Chairm

_0_2_§ day of "WW , 2011
Jd

Azrr
ﬂuﬁ///ﬁ%—
Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary

ﬁday of Wé’ﬁ’ ,2011.

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chaiyman of the Tohono 0'odham
Nation on the &)—535 day of %d_u , 2011 at 2{ b) = o'clock, __«_ .M,
pursnant to the provisions of Section 5 of Articlgil I1 of the Constitution and will become effective
upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
sabmittal.




o
@ N W I A Wb

W oW W W W W N NN E NN BB o e e i et e
SN R W= O WO SN R W=D W -TON R Wb

h&thh&hwm
@ th W= Yo

RESOLUTION NO. 11-180

{Approving the FY 2011 Budget Amendments No.1 for the Schuk Toak District Administration and San

Pedro Community)
Page 3 of 3

[)(APPROVED

[ ] DISAPPROVED

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

Verlon M. Jose, Legislative Chair%az

on the 73 day of /)/IVU{ , 2011
ZL .

NED NORMS. }R CIYAIRMA[\I

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the .;?-3 day of

%/’Vﬂ?/ L2011, at _/A /A o'clock, £ M.

e iy}

Z v
Evonne Wilson, Legis"l/ative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 11-180

ACTION: APPROVING THE FY-2011 BUDGET AMENDMENTS NO.1 FOR THE SCHUK TOAK DISTRICT
ADMINISTRATION AND SAN PEDRO COMMUNITY
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES CONDE SECOND: COUNCILMAN FREDERICK JOSE
DATE: MAY 11, 2011
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST | VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE ROMERO 99.35 X
198.7 {Nicholas Jose)
«/ | 2. MARY LOPEZ X
{ ) 99.35
SELLS 1. KIMBERLY MULL 224 .80 X
449.6 ¢ ) X
2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 224.80
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 79.50 X
159.0 (Stanley Stephans)
2. FREDRICK JOSE 79.50 X
(Phyllis Cachora) :
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 102.35 X
204.7 | ¢ )
2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 102.35 X
(Eugene Enis} ’
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 93.55 X
187.1 | ¢ ) .
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 93.55 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 92.25 X
184.5 {Tony Murrietta)
' 2. EDWARD MANUEL 92.95 X X
{Gerald Fayuant) :
HICKIWAN 1. MICHELLE ORTEGA 87.25 X X
174.5 | ¢ )
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 87.25 X
( )
GUVO | 1. GRACE MANUEL 103.15 X X
( )
206.3 2. PAMELA ANGHILL 103.15 X
{Angela Ortiz) ’
GU ACHI 1. (T[MOTHY L. )JOAQUIN 115.05 X
230.1 { 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL X X
{(Louis L. Johnson) 115.05
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA (Absent) 138.50 X
277.0 (Sara Mae Williams} (Presen)
*" | 2. VERLON M. JOSE 138.50 X X
( ) )
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 162.0 X
324.0 (Roberta Harvey)
! 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 162.0 X
(Vernon Smith} :
TOTAL 2,595.50 | 2,595.50 -0- -0- [05]




